C08-01
Solenoid Operated Directional Valve
電磁閥
型號說明 HOW TO ORDER
4 WE - 6 D / 0 E - W220/50 - 20 - 40
CHARACTERISTICS特　　點
以直動式電磁鐵操作方向滑閥作為標準類型
安裝面按DIN 24 340 A型，ISO 4401 和 CETOP-RP 121 H
附可拆卸濕式交/直流線圈及電磁鐵
電磁鐵可旋轉90度
可不放油液更換線圈
可選擇單個或集中連接
可選的手動應急操作
Direct operated, solenoid actuated directional spool valve
high performance version.
Porting pattem to DIN 24 340 form A, ISO 4401 and CETOP-RP 121 H
Wet pin AC or DC solenoids with removable coil.
Solenoid coil can be rotated through 90°
Coils can be replaced without releasing any fluid.
Choice of either central or individual electrical connections.
Optional hand emergency.
接線方式  WIRING
10 : 帶燈的集中連接盒
       WITH LAMP CENTRAL CONNECTION
20 : 插入式接頭帶密封套 PLUG-IN CONNECTION
無代號：彈簧復位  NO CODE : SPRING RETURN
O : 無彈簧復位 WITHOUT SPRING RETURN
OF : 無彈簧復位，帶定位機構
WITHOUT SPRING RETURN BUT WITH DETENT
E : 高性能電磁鐵  HIGH POWER SOLENOID
附可拆卸濕式線圈及電磁鐵
WET PIN (OIL IMMERSED) WITH REMOVABLE COIL
閥規格  VALVE SIZE
6 : 通徑6mm  SIZE 6mm
閥類型  VALVE TYPE
WE : 方向閥  DIRECTIONAL VALVE
主軸型式，見C08-03頁
SPOOL TYPE (AS C08-03)
工作口數量  NUMBER OF MAIN PORTS
3 : 三個工作口  3 SERVICE PORTS
4 : 四個工作口  4 SERVICE PORTS
線圈電壓 COIL VOLTAGE
G12 : 12V DC
W110 : 110/50/60Hz
G24 : 24V DC
W220 : 220/50/60Hz
電磁閥型式  SOLENOID TYPE
C08-02